## 506021718 04/20/2020

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6068432

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE NAME FROM AUTHENTIFY INC. TO AUTHENTIFY, INC. previously recorded on Reel 027252 Frame 0647. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNORS INTEREST.

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HAWK AND SEAL INC.	11/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AUTHENTIFY, INC.	
Street Address:	8745 W. HIGGINS ROAD	
City:	CHICAGO	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60631	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12938161
Application Number:	13006806
Application Number:	13011587
Application Number:	13011739
Application Number:	13081067
Application Number:	13081150
Application Number:	13089430

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** payoung@kilpatricktownsend.com

Correspondent Name: KILPATRICK TOWNSEND & STOCKTON LLP

Address Line 1: 1100 PEACHTREE STREE

Address Line 2: SUITE 2800

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 090850-1033302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PHOEBE YOUNG

PATENT 506021718 REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0416

SIGNATURE:	/Phoebe Young/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2020

## **Total Attachments: 9**

source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page1.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page3.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page4.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page4.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page5.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page6.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page7.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page8.tif source=Corrective Assingment for Recordation - Hawk and Seal Inc to Authentify, Inc#page8.tif

PATENT REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0417

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

**SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Hawk and Seal Inc.	11/11/2011

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Authentify Ins- Authentify, Inc.
Street Address:	8745 W. Higgins Road
Internal Address:	Suite 240
City:	Chicago
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60631

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12938161
Application Number:	13006806
Application Number:	13011587
Application Number:	13011739
Application Number:	13081067
Application Number:	13081150
Application Number:	13089430

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)312-6666 Phone: (703) 312-6600

Email: mhouse@antonelli.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Alfred A. Stadnicki Address Line 1: 1300 N. 17th Street

Address Line 2: **Suite 1800** 

501729081

**PATENT** REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0647 **PATENT** 

**REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0418** 

Address Line 4: Arlington, VIRGINIA 22209

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Alfred A. Stadnicki, Reg. No. 28,565

Total Attachments: 4
source=ASSIGNMENT#page1.tif
source=COVERSHEET#page1.tif
source=COVERSHEET#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 027252 FRAME: 0648 PATENT

**REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0419** 

# ASSIGNMENT FROM HAWK AND SEAL INC TO AUTHENTIFY INC

WHEREAS, Hawk and Seal Inc. (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America (U.S.A.) and having offices at 8745 W Higgins Road, Suite 240, Chicago, IL, U.S.A. 60631, is the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the following applications for patent and all inventions described therein:

- 1) U.S. Application No. 12,938,161 filed November 2, 2010
- 2) U.S. Application No. 13/006,806 filed January 14, 2011
- 3) U.S. Application No. 13/011,587 filed January 21, 2011
- 4) U.S. Application No. 13/011,739 filed January 21, 2011
- 5) U.S. Application No. 13/081,067 filed April 6, 2011
- 6) U.S. Application No. 13/081,150 filed April 6, 2011
- 7) U.S. Application No. 13/089,430 filed April 19, 2011
- 8) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/023525 filed February 3, 2011
- 9) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/023528 filed February 3, 2011
- 10) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/002482 filed January 26, 2011
- 11) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/022486 filed January 26, 2011
- 12) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/032271 filed April 13, 2011
- 13) PCT Application No. PCT/US2011/032295 filed April 13, 2011

AND WHEREAS, the Assignor desires to transfer the entire right, title and interest in and to said applications, and the inventions described therein, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the U.S.A. and other countries which may be obtained therefore to Authentify-Inc.-(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), a corporation organized and existing under the laws of State of Delaware, U.S.A. and having offices at 8745 W Higgins Road, Suite 240, Chicago, IL, U.S.A. 60631:

Authentify, Inc.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aboveidentified patent applications and the inventions described therein, including any continuations, continuations-in-part, divisions, reissues, re-examinations or extensions thereof, and in and to any and all patents of the U.S.A. and other countries which may be issued for said inventions including rights to priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883), as amended;

UPON SAID CONSIDERATIONS, Assignor does hereby acknowledge and agree that it and its legal representatives have not and will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that it and

**PATENT** 

REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0420

its legal representatives, at any time upon request and without further or additional consideration but at the expense of said Assignee, will execute such additional assignments and other writings, for example statements and other affidavits, and do such additional acts, for example giving testimony, as said Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect said Assignee's enjoyment of rights granted in said applications and inventions, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexamined, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all other countries on said inventions. and in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications, inventions or patents, including those relating to the enforcement of any rights or chose in action accruing as a result of said applications or patents, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of the successors, assigns and legal representatives of said Assignor and said Assignee:

AND Assignor hereby requests that any Letters Patent of the United States and any other country be issued on any of the above identified applications and/or for any of the inventions described therein to said Assignee, its legal representatives, successors or assigns, as the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said patent and the invention covered thereby.

	Hawk and Seal Inc. (Assignor)
Date: // NOV 2011	Name: 1 / N
	Peter G. Tapling
	Chief Executive Officer and President
WITNESSED:	
Then personally appears	ed the above named Poter C. Tonling of

& SCAL IL day of NOVEM SOR 2011, to me personally known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing assignment and acknowledged the same to be fully authorized by the Assignor and to be his or her own free act and deed, before me

OFFICIAL SEAL JEANINE FRAGALE NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 4-2-2014 (SEAL)

Name: g

(signed)

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 052439 FRAME: 0421** 

**RECORDED: 04/20/2020**